

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

## SPECIAL ORDER No. <u>1792</u> Series of 2024

## SUBJECT: AMENDMENT TO SPECIAL ORDER NO. 878, SERIES OF 2024 RE: AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT THE 1<sup>ST</sup> INTERNATIONAL PARTICIPATORY GUARANTEE SYSTEM (PGS) SUMMIT

In the exigency of service, Special Order No. 878, Series of 2024 is hereby amended to read as:

Transportation expenses, accommodation, and per diems of other participants and support staff shall be chargeable against the funds of their respective offices **except for the following staff of the DA-Regional Field Offices VIII and IX which are chargeable against National Organic Agriculture Program (NOAP) funds subject to its availability and existing government accounting and auditing rules and regulations:** 

REGIONAL FIELD OFFICES	NAME OF DELEGATES	DESIGNATION
RFO VIII	Lor Fatima A. Bucatcat	Organic Agriculture Focal Person
	Marilyn T. Ritaga	Organic Agriculture Alternate Focal Person
	Emerose Abrahan	OAP Technical Staff
	Maximo James A. Novio	OAP Technical Staff
RFO IX	Jonah Lyn D. Corpuz	Agribusiness and Marketing Assistance Division Chief
	Janice C. Legaspi	Organic Agriculture Focal Person
	Antonio B. Baran	Field Operations Division
	Darwin D. Reyes	Regional Agriculture and Fisheries Information Section

As such, the NOAP is authorized to purchase plane tickets of the above-named participants. Further, each of the above DA RFO staff are required to submit a supporting documents as an attachment in liquidating their official participation in the Summit, including Certificate of No-Claim of Airfare issued by their respective Regional Accountant relative to the activity (or its equivalent), no later than 15 days after the conclusion of the travel.

All other provisions in Special Order No. 878, Series of 2024 shall remain in order.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon the completion of the activity. All orders, memoranda, and other issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this <u>25Th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2024.

For and By the Authority of the Secretary

ALLAN Q. UMALI Undersecretary for Administration (Per Special Order No. 618, Series of 2024)

de a a staat de la litera in a a



DA-CO-ASECO-SO20241114-00025